
Atlantic Canada

INTERIOR MOULDING & TRIM







STORAGE, HANDLING, AND PREPARATION  

OF ALL MOULDINGS AND S4S BOARDS

Prior to installation, it is important to acclimate your moulding and trim 

products by storing them in the installation space for at least 3 days. 

Wood and wood based products can expand and contract depending on 

internal and external environmental moisture levels. For best results, 

be sure to store products in a dry location and transport only if fully 

protected from water. Keep products clean from dirt and debris and 

finish according to paint and stain manufacturers’ recommendations.
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ARCHITRAVES: In cl   assical architecture, it described the main 
beam resting on the tops of the columns. Today it is often used 
as a decorative moulding for ornamentation or finishing at the 
top of windows and doors.

BASEBOARDS: Baseboards are placed along the wall at the floor. 
They should be chosen to work in harmony with your casings to 
finish and tie the room together. Baseboards are usually thinner 
than the casing.

BUILD-UPS: Combining two or more moulding profiles to create a 
new or custom look. Also called stacking, build-ups make it easy 
to create the look of custom made trimwork without the high cost.

CASINGS: Casings define the overall character of a room and are 
often the most visible part of the trim. They are used primarily 
to cover the gap between drywall and the door or window frame. 
Casings are generally thicker than the base mouldings.

CROWNS: Crowns are placed along the wall at the ceiling. They 
come in a wide range of patterns and sizes. Crowns soften the 
transition from wall to ceiling while adding a distinctive look 
and charm to your room.
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FINISH BOARDS: Finish Boards come in either S4S 
(Surfaced 4 Sides) or S3S (Surfaced 3 Sides) and 
are used for a multitude of purposes including 
shelving, window liner, bases, casing, etc.

PANEL MOULDS: Panel Moulds are used to frame 
wall paneling and add an accent to your walls. 
Often used in furniture construction.

RAKE MOULD: Rakes are often used as crowns. In 
fact, they are sometimes called “solid crowns”.

WAINSCOT: Trimwork installed in the area below 
a chair rail. Numerous options are available 
including raised panel, shadow box and beaded. 
Combined with a chair rail and baseboard, 
Wainscoting creates a dramatic look to any room.

WINDOW STOOL: Also called window sill, a Window 
Stool is the surface installed below the sash of a 
window. Trim installed under window stool creates 
a distinctive look and adds a decorative touch.
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6 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine      PIN  Solid Pine      PVC  Poly Vinyl Chloride

ARCHITRAVES
High above windows and doors, architraves work to add grandeur 

to any space – reducing miter lines and elevating your look. A great 

architrave is, above all else, the dressing that’s built to impress.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFPARCH45 1" x 41⁄2" x 8'
(1448045)

MFPARCH451 1" x 41⁄2" x 16'
(1448046)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFPU5015 11⁄2" x 51⁄2" x 12'
(1328514) 

MFPU5015-08 11⁄2" x 51⁄2" x 8'
(1448073)

MDF/UL

ARCHITRAVES
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MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 7METRIE.COM

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP21302 5⁄16" x 31⁄8" x 8' 
(1448209)

PFJ

MSP12112 5⁄16" x 31⁄8" x 8'
(1448340) 

PIN

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

V130S 3⁄8" x 31⁄8" x 8'
(1448610) 

PVC

BASEBOARDS
Your look starts here – at the foundation of a room. A great baseboard 

complements a casing and creates a smooth transition from the wall 

to the floor, guiding you seamlessly from room to room.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP8622B1 3⁄8" x 31⁄8" x 12'
(1448015) 

MFP8622B2 3⁄8" x 31⁄8" x 8'
(1448016)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP29161 3⁄8" x 4" x 16'
(1448241) 

MP29162 3⁄8" x 4" x 8'
(1448242)

 PFJ

BASEBOARDS
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8 METRIE.COM COM  Metrie Complete®      MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine      PIN  Solid Pine      PVC  Poly Vinyl Chloride

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MTEK8910-08 3⁄8" x 37⁄8" x 8'
(1008260)

1544760 3⁄8" x 37⁄8" x 12'
COM

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP89101 3⁄8" x 37⁄8" x 12'
(1448036)

MFP89102 3⁄8" x 37⁄8" x 8'
(1448037)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

V606S 7⁄16" x 3" x 8'
(1510771)

PVC

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP26222 5⁄16" x 31⁄8" x 8'
(1448231)

PFJ

MSP12122 5⁄16" x 31⁄8" x 8' 
(1448342)

PIN

BASEBOARDS
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MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 9METRIE.COM

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP8320-16 1⁄2" x 43⁄4" x 16'
(1675358) 

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP89551 9⁄16" x 59⁄16" x 12'
(1448042) 

MFP89552 9⁄16" x 59⁄16" x 8' 
(1448043)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

1685913 15⁄32" x 51⁄2" x 14'
 MDF/UL

BASEBOARDS
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10 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP80911 9⁄16" x 53⁄16" x 16' 
(1447989) 

MFP8091-08 9⁄16" x 53⁄16" x 8'
(1447988)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFPU8263 9⁄16" x 61⁄2" x 16'  
(1341833)

MFPU82632 9⁄16" x 61⁄2" x 8'
(1448094)    

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFPU545 9⁄16" x 5" x 16'
(1341818)

MFPU5452 9⁄16" x 5" x 8'
(1448085)

MDF/UL

BASEBOARDS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP87331 1⁄2" x 51⁄4" x 14'
(1448028)  

MDF/UL

http://metrie.com


MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 11METRIE.COM

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFPU9290 1⁄2" x 5" x 16'  
(1626240)

MFPU9290-08 1⁄2" x 5"x 8'
(1039348)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFPU9291 1⁄2" x 61⁄2" x 16'
(1626242)  

MFPU9291-08 1⁄2" x 61⁄2" x 8'    
(1039503)

MDF/UL

BASEBOARDS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP82391 5⁄8" x 71⁄4" x 12'
(1447995) 

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP8237A-16 9⁄16" x 51⁄2" x 16'
(1662890)

MDF/UL

http://metrie.com


12 METRIE.COM

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

1685914 15⁄32" x 37⁄8" x 14'
 MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MTEK425-08 1⁄2" x 4" x 8'
(1329037) 

1329038 1⁄2" x 4" x 12'
COM

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

1626744 1⁄2" x 51⁄2" x 16'
COM

MFPU498 1⁄2" x 51⁄2" x 16'
(1626181) 

MDF/UL

BASEBOARDS

COM  Metrie Complete®      MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine      PIN  Solid Pine      PVC  Poly Vinyl Chloride
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MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 13METRIE.COM

CASINGS

CASINGS
Casings bring a room together – left to right, top to bottom. 

And like any framing element, the options are endless, from 

build-ups of multiple pieces to full wraps. With casings, 

there’s no wrong way, only your way.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP21101 3⁄8" x 21⁄8" x 14'
(1448204)

MP21102 3⁄8" x 21⁄8" x 7'
(1448205)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MSP12032 3⁄8" x 21⁄8" x 7'
(1448336)

PIN

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

V110S 3⁄8" x 21⁄8" x 7'
(1448609)

PVC

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP26212 3⁄8" x 21⁄16" x 7'
(1448229)

PFJ

MSP12052 3⁄8" x 21⁄16" x 7'
(1448337)

PIN

http://metrie.com


14 METRIE.COM COM  Metrie Complete®      MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine      PIN  Solid Pine      PVC  Poly Vinyl Chloride

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP3562 7⁄16" x 21⁄4"x 85"
(1447960)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP27101 5⁄8" x 21⁄2" x 14'
(1448236)

MP27102 5⁄8" x 21⁄2" x 7'
(1448237)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

V601S 9⁄16" x 21⁄8" x 7'
(1510770)

PVC

CASINGS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFPU535 11⁄16" x 31⁄2" x 16'
(1610431)

MFPU5352 11⁄16" x 31⁄2" x 8'
(1448082)

MDF/UL

http://metrie.com


MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 15METRIE.COM

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MTEK8900-07 9⁄16" x 23⁄4" x 7'
(1510345)

1544758 9⁄16" x 23⁄4" x 14'
COM

CASINGS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP8900B1 9⁄16" x 23⁄4" x 14'
(1509958)

MFP8900B2 9⁄16" x 23⁄4" x 7'
(1509960)

MDF/UL

MP29001 9⁄16" x 23⁄4" x 14'
(1448238)

MP29002 9⁄16" x 23⁄4" x 7'
(1448239)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MSP12072 11⁄16" x 21⁄2" x 7'
(1448339)

PIN

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP89541 11⁄16" x 31⁄2" x 14'
(1448040)

MFP895482 11⁄16" x 31⁄2" x 8'
(1448041)

MDF/UL

http://metrie.com


16 METRIE.COM COM  Metrie Complete®      MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine      PIN  Solid Pine

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP80391 3⁄4" x 31⁄2" x 16'
(1039342)

MFP80392 3⁄4" x 31⁄2" x 8'
(1328422)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFPU9091 5⁄8" x 31⁄2" x 16'
(1039352)

MFPU9091-08 5⁄8" x 31⁄2" x 8'
(1039482)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFPU9090 5⁄8" x 3" x 16'
(1039485)

MFPU9090-08 5⁄8" x 3" x 8'
(1039349)

MDF/UL

CASINGS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

1685903 19⁄32" x 31⁄2" x 14'
 MDF/UL

http://metrie.com


MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 17METRIE.COM

CASINGS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFPU496 7⁄16" x 31⁄2" x 16'
(1484791)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP4494-16 3⁄4" x 31⁄2" x 16'
(1509797)

MFP4494-08 3⁄4" x 31⁄2" x 8'
(1039555)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

1685905 19⁄32" x 23⁄4" x 14'
 MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MTEK423-07 5⁄8" x 3" x 7'
(11329035)

1329034 5⁄8" x 3" x 14'
COM

http://metrie.com


18 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine      PIN  Solid Pine      PVC  Poly Vinyl Chloride

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP87301 3⁄4" x 31⁄2" x 14'
(1448023)

MFP87302 3⁄4" x 31⁄2" x 7'
(1448024)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP8062B1 3⁄4" x 37⁄8" x 14'
(1447977)

MFP8062B2 3⁄4" x 37⁄8" x 7'
(1447978)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP87321 5⁄8" x 31⁄2" x 14'
(1448026)

MFP8732-07 5⁄8" x 31⁄2" x 7'
(1448025)

MDF/UL

CASINGS

http://metrie.com


MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 19METRIE.COM

CORNER GUARDS
Corner guards are used to protect the outside edges 

of the wall from damage and abrasion. Corner guards 

come in a wide variety of sizes and detailing.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

V170S 3⁄4" x 3⁄4" x 8'
(1448611)

PVC

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP21702 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x 8'
(1448211)

PFJ

MSP12532 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x 8'
(1448357)

PIN

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP21712 15⁄16" x 15⁄16" x 8'
(1448212)

PFJ

MSP12542 15⁄16" x 15⁄16" x 8'
(1448358)

PIN

CORNER GUARDS
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20 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine      PIN  Solid Pine      PVC  Poly Vinyl Chloride

COVES
Coves are commonly used to soften the transition on inside 

corners but may be used for a wide range of applications.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MSP12412  1⁄2" x 1⁄2" x 8'
(1448351)

PIN

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

V106S 3⁄4" x 3⁄4" x 8'
(1448608)

PVC

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP12431 1" x 1" x RL
(1448164)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP21061 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x 16'
(1448202)

MP21062 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x 8'
(1382343)

PFJ

MSP12422 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x 8'
(1448353)

PIN

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP21052 1⁄2" x 1⁄2" x 8'
(1448201)

PFJ

COVES

http://metrie.com


MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 21METRIE.COM

CROWNS
Cap off your look with the perfect crown. A great crown 

is the royal wrap-up of all your moulding decisions.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP21732 7⁄16" x 15⁄8" x 8'
(1448214) 

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP82182 5⁄8" x 21⁄4" x 8'
(1447992) 

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP80571 1⁄2" x 31⁄16" x 12'
(1447971) 

MFP80572 1⁄2" x 31⁄16" x 8'
(1447973) 

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFPU47 5⁄8" x 41⁄4" x 16'
(1626166) 

MFPU47-08 5⁄8" x 41⁄4" x 8'
(1448066) 

MDF/UL

CROWNS

http://metrie.com


22 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFPU512 9⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 16' 
(1448078)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFPU712 11⁄16" x 41⁄2" x 16' 
(1448088)

MFPU7122 11⁄16" x 41⁄2" x 8'
(1448089) 

MDF/UL

CROWNS

http://metrie.com


MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 23METRIE.COM

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFPU901 13⁄16" x 63⁄4" x 12'
(1544317) 

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFPU900 13⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 16' 
(1328541)

MFPU900-08 13⁄16" x 51⁄4" x 8'
(1328542) 

MDF/UL

CROWNS

http://metrie.com


24 METRIE.COM COM  Metrie Complete®      MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine      PIN  Solid Pine      PVC  Poly Vinyl Chloride

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MSP12232 5⁄16" x 1" x 7'
(1448346) 

PIN

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

1544755 3⁄8" x 13⁄8" x 7'
COM

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP20702 5⁄16" x 1" x 7'
(1448194)

PFJ

MSP12212 5⁄16" x 1" x 7'
(1448345)

PIN

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP26912 5⁄16" x 7⁄8" x 7'
(1448234)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP86642 7⁄16" x 11⁄4" x 7'
(1448020)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

V70S 3⁄8" x 11⁄4" x 7'
(1448615) 

PVC

DOOR STOPS
The door stop mouldings are attached to thedoor jamb on both sides 

and at the top. It is where the door comes to a rest when it is closed, 

stopping the door from moving any further, and covering the gap that 

would otherwise appear between the door and the jambs.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP1223-98 7⁄16" x 11⁄4" x 98"
(1663061) 

MDF/UL

DOOR STOPS

http://metrie.com


MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 25METRIE.COM

FLAT STOCK & JAMBS

STOCK CODE THICKNESS HEIGHT LENGTH SPECIES

MTEK104-08 (1329018)  11/16" 3-1/2" 8' COM 

1010603  11/16" 3-1/2" 14' COM 

1329017  18mm 3-1/2" 16' COM 

MTEK105-08 (1672762)  11/16" 4-1/2" 8' COM 

1329020  11/16" 4-9/16" 14' COM 

MTEK106-08 (1673771)  11/16" 5-1/2" 8' COM 

1009228  11/16" 5-1/2" 14' COM 

LMFPU498-08 (1448068) 1/2" 5-1/2" 8' MDF/UL 

MFP1X2-08 (1447950) 9/16" 1-1/2" 8' MDF/UL 

MFP1X3-08 (1447951) 9/16" 2-1/2" 8' MDF/UL 

MFP1X4-08 (1447952) 9/16" 3-1/2" 8' MDF/UL 

1509757 9/16" 3-1/2" 16' MDF/UL 

MFP1X5-08 (1447953) 9/16" 4-1/2" 8' MDF/UL 

MFP1X6-08 (1447954) 9/16" 5-1/2" 8' MDF/UL 

MFP1X6-16 (1006289) 9/16" 5-1/2" 16' MDF/UL 

MFP1X8-08 (1447955) 9/16" 7-1/4" 8' MDF/UL 

MFPU104 (1672863)  11/16" 3-1/2" 16' MDF/UL 

MFPU105 (1672762)  11/16" 4-9/16" 16' MDF/UL 

MFPU106 (1672866)  11/16" 5-1/2" 16' MDF/UL 

MFPU108 (1672867)  11/16" 7-1/4" 16' MDF/UL 

1680021   1" 5-1/2" 12' MDF/UL 

MP1X42 (1448184)  11/16" 3-1/2" 8' PFJ 

MP1X52 (1448186)  11/16" 4-1/2" 8'  PFJ 

MP1X62 (1448188)  11/16" 5-1/2" 8'  PFJ 

MP1X82 (1448190)  11/16" 7-1/4"  8'  PFJ 

MP34X4-16 (1382735)   3/4" 3-1/2" 16' PFJ 

MP34X5-16 (1448258)   3/4" 4-1/2" 16' PFJ 

MP34X6-16 (1448260)   3/4" 5-1/2" 16' PFJ 

MP34X8-16 (1448262)   3/4" 7-1/4" 16' PFJ 

STOCK CODE THICKNESS HEIGHT LENGTH SPECIES

1544749 5/8"  4-9/16"  7' COM 

MFJ15JD (1314609)  11/16" 4-5/8" 7' PFJ 

MFJ15JD78 (1447943)  11/16" 4-7/8" 81-15/16" PFJ 

MFJ22271 (1447944)  11/16" 6-5/8" 7' PFJ 

MP15JD378 (1448171)  11/16" 3-7/8"  7' PFJ 

MP458RAB138 (1448265) 1-7/32"  4-9/16"  7' PFJ 

MP658RAB138 (1448267) 1-1/4"  6-5/8"  7' PFJ 

JFL49A (1532544)  11/16" 4-9/16" 7' PIN *

    *VENEER

FLAT STOCK
Finished boards come in either S4S 

(Surfaced 4 Sides) or  S3S (Surfaced 3 

Sides) and are used for a multitude of 

purposes, including shelving, window 

ledges, base, casing, etc.

JAMBS
The top and two sides of a door or window 

frame that contact the door or sash: top jamb 

and side jambs. The most common size for 

interior use is 11/16" thick by 4-9/16" wide.

http://metrie.com


26 METRIE.COM MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine      

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

FFP300 3" x 3" x 3⁄4"  
(1509384)

FFP325 31⁄4" x 31⁄4" x 7⁄8"  
(1447803)

FFP334 33⁄4" x 33⁄4" x 7⁄8"
(1447804)  

MDF/UL

CORNER BLOCK
A raised decorative wood design used at 

the intersection of two materials, forming a 

decorative border. Sometimes corner blocks 

are used on flush doors for a custom look.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

FFPBIC 7⁄8" x 7⁄8" x 9"
(1447808)

FFPBOC 7⁄8" x 7⁄8" x 9"
(1447809)

MDF/UL

BASE CORNERS
A base corner is a radius corner that is used 

on rounded outside drywall corners. They are 

designed to match the corresponding profile 

that was used for the baseboard. When used, 

no outside miters are necessary. 

BASEBOARDCAPS & SHOES
Baseboard caps are added to the top of regular 

baseboard moulding and flush to the wall to create a 

finished and more complex architectural moulding. 

Baseboard shoes are primarily used to trim flooring 

materials and are often used in combination with a 

traditional baseboard to conceal variations between the 

flooring and the base. However, this versatile profile 

works great to solve numerous trimming needs.

MISCELLANEOUS

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP26892 11⁄16" x 13⁄4" x 8'
(1448233)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP21011 3⁄8" x 11⁄16" x 16'
(1448197)

MP21012 3⁄8" x 11⁄16" x 8'
(1448198)

PFJ

http://metrie.com


MOULDINGS Images shown represent the standard profile shape and size. Images and dimensions are nominal. 27METRIE.COM

DECORATIVE MOULDING
A thin strip of flat moulding commonly 

used to hide seams and edges.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP26962 1⁄2" x 11⁄8" x 8'
(1448235)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

FFPPLIN 7⁄8" x 35⁄8" x 9"
(1447812)

MDF/UL

PLINTH BLOCK
Decorative block installed at 

the bottom of a casing.

CHAIR RAILS
The chair rail runs along the wall, parallel with the 

baseboard. Adding a refined decor to any space, it’s 

the subtle choice that makes a big impact. The chair 

rail perfectly complements a wainscot design.

PANEL STRIP/MULLION
Moulding to hide seams or other 

blemishes to create seamless transition 

from one panel or board to another.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP21662 1⁄4" x 13⁄16" x 8'
(1448210)

PFJ

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP83002 9⁄16" x 13⁄4" x 8'
(1008285)

MDF/UL

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP83902 5⁄8" x 21⁄2" x 8'
(1448006)

MDF/UL

MISCELLANEOUS

http://metrie.com


28 METRIE.COM COM  Metrie Complete®      MDF/UL  MDF/Ultralite      PFJ  Primed FJ Pine      PIN  Solid Pine      PVC  Poly Vinyl Chloride

QUARTER ROUND
Quarter Rounds come in several sizes and 

serve a variety of functions. They are most 

often used with baseboards.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

1329025 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x 8'
1426842 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x 12'

COM

MP21021 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x 16'
(1382368)

MP21022 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x 8'
(1382369)

PFJ

MSP12322 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x 8'
(1448350)

MSP12321 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x RL
(1544706)

PIN

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

V102S 11⁄16" x 11⁄16" x 8'
(1448607)

PVC

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP21001 7⁄16" x 7⁄16" x 16'
(1448195)

MP21002 7⁄16" x 7⁄16" x 8'
(1448196)

PFJ

MSP12312 7⁄16" x 7⁄16" x 8'
(1448348)

PIN

HANDRAILS
Handrails provide safety and support.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP21961 13⁄16" x 21⁄8" x RL
(1675259)

PFJ

SHINGLE/PANEL MOULDS
Originally used on the rake of a building or 

around exterior window frames. May also be 

used in applications similar to panel mould.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP21891 9⁄16" x 17⁄16" x RL
(1448217)

MP21892 9⁄16" x 17⁄16" x 8'
(1448218)

PFJ

MSP12522 9⁄16" x 17⁄16" x 8'
(1448356)

PIN

MISCELLANEOUS

http://metrie.com
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STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

1676835 1⁄2" x 51⁄2" x 8'
1676914 1⁄2" x 51⁄2" x 12'
1676881 1⁄2" x 71⁄4" x 8'
1676882 1⁄2" x 71⁄4" x 12'

MDF/UL

SHIPLAPS
A wall paneling treatment made from wide 

wooden boards installed horizontally to create 

a rustic, cottage or coastal look.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

1676393 1⁄2" x 51⁄2" x 8'
1676391 1⁄2" x 51⁄2" x 12'

COM

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MP1258-08 7⁄8" x 15⁄8" x 8'
(1448166)

PFJ

WAINSCOT/PLY CAP
Used to finish the top edge of a plywood 

wall treatment. It may also be used as one 

component of a larger chair rail profile.

MISCELLANEOUS

http://metrie.com
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STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

MFP718-32 1⁄4" x 71⁄8" x 32"
(1328412)

MFP718-96 1⁄4" x 71⁄8" x 96"
(1328413)

MDF/UL

TONGUE & GROOVE PANELING
Trimwork installed in the area below a chair rail. Numerous 

options are available including raised panel, shadow box 

and beaded. Combined with a chair rail and baseboard, 

wainscoting creates a dramatic look in any room.

STOCK CODE DIMENSIONS

1689876 19⁄32" x 51⁄2" x 8'
1689914 19⁄32" x 51⁄2" x 12'

COM

MISCELLANEOUS

http://metrie.com
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MISCELLANEOUS

METRIE COMPLETE® FINISHING KIT
Premium Wax Stick is a quick and easy way to fill in nail holes after installation. 

It is also ideal for touching up any future blemishes that may occur over the life 

of the moulding. In addition to the wax stick, the finishing kit includes a pad and 

leveling card to provide an impeccable finish.

METRIE COMPLETE® SPRAY ENAMEL
Spray Enamel is a colour and sheen matched, halo-resisting 

paint that is used to hide any nail holes or miters. The quick-

dry formula sprays on evenly and blends with the pre-painted 

moulding for a flawless finish.

STOCK CODE SPRAY ENAMEL

1556516 

STOCK CODE FINISHING KIT

1675913 

http://metrie.com
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1009228 Flat Stock 11/16" x 5-1/2" x 14' COM 25

1010603 Flat Stock 11/16" x 3-1/2" x 14' COM 25

1329017 Flat Stock 18mm x 3-1/2" x 16' COM 25

1329020 Flat Stock 11/16" x 4-9/16" x 14' COM 25

1329025 Quarter Round 11/16" x 11/16" x 8' COM 28

1329034 Casing 5/8" x 3" x 14' COM 17

1329038 Baseboard 1/2" x 4" x 12' COM 12

1426842 Quarter Round 11/16" x 11/16" x 12' COM 28

1509757 Flat Stock 9/16" x 3-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 27

1544749 Jamb 5/8" x 4-9/16" x 7' COM 25

1544755 Door Stop 3/8" x 1-3/8" x 7' COM 24

1544758 Casing 9/16" x 2-3/4" x 14' COM 15

1544760 Baseboard 3/8" x 3-7/8" x 12' COM 8

1626744 Baseboard 1/2" x 5-1/2" x 16' COM 12

1676391 Shiplap 1/2" x 5-1/2" x 12' COM 31

1676393 Shiplap 1/2" x 5-1/2" x 8' COM 31

1676835 Shiplap 1/2" x 5-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 31

1676881 Shiplap 1/2" x 7-1/4" x 8' MDF/UL 31

1676882 Shiplap 1/2" x 7-1/4" x 12' MDF/UL 31

1676914 Shiplap 1/2" x 5-1/2" x 12' MDF/UL 31

1680021 Flat Stock 1" x 5-1/2" x 12' MDF/UL 27

1685903 Casing 19/32" x 3-1/2" x 14' MDF/UL 16

1685905 Casing 19/32" x 2-3/4" x 14' MDF/UL 19

1685913 Baseboard 15/32" x 5-1/2" x 14' MDF/UL 9

1685914 Baseboard 15/32" x 3-7/8" x 14' MDF/UL 12

1689876 Paneling T&G 19/32" x 5-1/2" x 8' COM 32

1689914 Paneling T&G 19/32" x 5-1/2" x 12' COM 32

FFP300 (1509384) Corner Block 3" x 3" x 3/4" MDF/UL 28

FFP325 (1447803) Corner Block 3-1/4" x 3-1/4" x 7/8" MDF/UL 28

FFP334 (1447804) Corner Block 3-1/4" x 3-3/4" x 7/8" MDF/UL 28

FFPBIC (1447808) Inside Corner 7/8" x 7/8" x 9" MDF/UL 28

FFPBOC (1447809) Outside Corner 7/8" x 7/8" x 9" MDF/UL 28

FFPPLIN (1447812) Plinth Block 7/8" x 3-5/8" x 9" MDF/UL 29

JFL49A (1532544) Jamb 11/16" x 4-9/16" x 7' PIN 27

MFJ15JD (1314609) Jamb 11/16" x 4-5/8" x 7' PFJ 27

MFJ15JD78 (1447943) Jamb  11/16" x 4-7/8" x 81-15/16" PFJ 27

MFJ22271 (1447944) Jamb 11/16" x 6-5/8" x 7' PFJ 27

MFP1223-98 (1663061) Door Stop 7/16" x 1-1/4" x 8' MDF/UL 26

MFP1X2-08 (1447950) Flat Stock 9/16" x 1-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 27

MFP1X3-08 (1447951) Flat Stock 9/16" x 2-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 27

MFP1X4-08 (1447952) Flat Stock 9/16" x 3-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 27

MFP1X5-08 (1447953) Flat Stock 9/16" x 4-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 27

MFP1X6-08 (1447954) Flat Stock 9/16" x 5-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 27

MFP1X6-16 (1006289) Flat Stock 9/16" x 5-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 27

MFP1X8-08 (1447955) Flat Stock 9/16" x 7-1/4" x 8' MDF/UL 27

MFP3562 (1447960) Casing 7/16" x 2-1/4" x 85" MDF/UL 15

MFP4494-08 (1039555) Casing 3/4" x 3-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 19

MFP4494-16 (1509797) Casing 3/4" x 3-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 19

MFP718-32 (1328412) Paneling T&G 1/4" x 7-1/8" x 32" MDF/UL 32

MFP718-96 (1328413) Paneling T&G 1/4" x 7-1/8" x 8' MDF/UL 32

MFP80391 (1039342) Casing 3/4" x 3-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 17

MFP80392 (1328422) Casing 3/4" x 3-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 17

MFP80571 (1447971) Crown 1/2" x 3-1/16" x 12' MDF/UL 23

MFP80572 (1447973) Crown 1/2" x 3-1/16" x 8' MDF/UL 23

MFP8062B1 (1447977) Casing 3/4" x 3-7/8" x 14' MDF/UL 20

MFP8062B2 (1447978) Casing 3/4" x 3-7/8" x 7' MDF/UL 20

MFP8091-08 (1447988) Baseboard 9/16" x 5-3/16" x 8' MDF/UL 10

MFP80911 (1447989) Baseboard 9/16" x 5-3/16" x 16' MDF/UL 10

MFP82182 (1447992) Crown 5/8" x 2-1/4" x 8' MDF/UL 23

MFP8237A-16 (1662890) Baseboard 9/16" x 5-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 11

MFP82391 (1447995) Baseboard 5/8" x 7-1/4" x 12' MDF/UL 11

MFP83002 (1008285) Chair Rail 9/16" x 1-3/4" x 8' MDF/UL 29

MFP83902 (1448006) Chair Rail 5/8" x 2-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 29

MFP8622B1 (1448015) Baseboard 3/8" x 3-1/8" x 12' MDF/UL 7

MFP8622B2 (1448016) Baseboard 3/8" x 3-1/8" x 8' MDF/UL 7

MFP86642 (1448020) Door Stop 7/16" x 1-1/4" x 7' MDF/UL 26

MFP87301 (1448023) Casing 3/4" x 3-1/2" x 14' MDF/UL 20

MFP87302 (1448024) Casing 3/4" x 3-1/2" x 7' MDF/UL 20

MFP8732-07 (1448025) Casing 5/8" x 3-1/2" x 7' MDF/UL 20

MFP87321 (1448026) Casing 5/8" x 3-1/2" x 14' MDF/UL 20

MFP87331 (1448028) Baseboard 1/2" x 5-1/4" x 14' MDF/UL 10

MFP8900B1 (1509958) Casing 9/16" x 2-3/4" x 14' MDF/UL 16

MFP8900B2 (1509960) Casing 9/16" x 2-3/4" x 7' MDF/UL 16

MFP89101 (1448036) Baseboard 3/8" x 3-7/8" x 12' MDF/UL 8

MFP89102 (1448037) Baseboard 3/8" x 3-7/8" x 8' MDF/UL 8

MFP89541 (1448040) Casing 11/16" x 3-1/2" x 14' MDF/UL 15

MFP895482 (1448041) Casing 11/16" x 3-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 15

MFP89551 (1448042) Baseboard 9/16" x 5-9/16" x 12' MDF/UL 9

MFP89552 (1448043) Baseboard 9/16" x 5-9/16" x 8' MDF/UL 9

MFPARCH45 (1448045) Architrave 1" x 4-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 6

MFPARCH451 (1448046) Architrave 1" x 4-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 6

MFPU104 (1672863) Flat Stock 11/16" x 3-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 27

MFPU105 (1672762) Flat Stock 11/16" x 4-9/16" x 16' MDF/UL 27

MFPU106 (1672866) Flat Stock 11/16" x 5-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 27

MFPU108 (1672867) Flat Stock 11/16" x 7-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 27

MFPU47 (1626166) Crown 5/8" x 4-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 23

MFPU47-08 (1448066) Crown 5/8" x 4-1/4" x 8' MDF/UL 23

MFPU496 (1484791) Casing 7/16" x 3-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 19

MFPU498 (1626181) Baseboard 1/2" x 5-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 12

MFPU498-08 (1448068) Flat Stock 1/2" x 5-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 27

MFPU5015 (1328514) Architrave 1-1/2" x 5-1/2" x 12' MDF/UL 6

MFPU5015-08 (1448073) Architrave 1-1/2" x 5-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 6

MFPU512 (1448078) Crown 9/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 24

MFPU535 (1610431) Casing 11/16" x 3-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 14

MFPU5352 (1448082) Casing 11/16" x 3-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 14

MFPU545 (1341818) Baseboard 9/16" x 5" x 16' MDF/UL 10

MFPU5452 (1448085) Baseboard 9/16" x 5" x 8' MDF/UL 10

MFPU712 (1448088) Crown 11/16" x 4-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 24

MFPU7122 (1448089) Crown 11/16" x 4-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 24

MFPU8263 (1341833) Baseboard 9/16" x 6-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 10

MFPU82632 (1448094) Baseboard 9/16" x 6-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 10

MFPU900 (1328541) Crown 1-3/16" x 5-1/4" x 16' MDF/UL 25
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MFPU900-08 (1328542) Crown 1-3/16" x 5-1/4" x 8' MDF/UL 25

MFPU901 (1544317) Crown 1-3/16" x 6-3/4" x 12' MDF/UL 25

MFPU9090 (1039485) Casing 5/8" x 3" x 16' MDF/UL 17

MFPU9090-08 (1039349) Casing 5/8" x 3" x 8' MDF/UL 17

MFPU9091 (1039352) Casing 5/8" x 3-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 17

MFPU9091-08 (1039482) Casing 5/8" x 3-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 17

MFPU9290 (1626240) Baseboard 1/2" x 5" x 16' MDF/UL 10

MFPU9290-08 (1039348) Baseboard 1/2" x 5" x 8' MDF/UL 11

MFPU9291 (1626242) Baseboard 1/2" x 6-1/2" x 16' MDF/UL 11

MFPU9291-08 (1039503) Baseboard 1/2" x 6-1/2" x 8' MDF/UL 11

MP12431 (1448164) Cove 1" x 1" x RL PFJ 22

MP1258-08 (1448166) Wainscot/Plycap 7/8" x 1-5/8" x 8' PFJ 31

MP15JD378 (1448171) Jamb 11/16" x 3-7/8" x 7' PFJ 27

MP1X42 (1448184) Flat Stock 23/32" x 3-1/2" x 8' PFJ 27

MP1X52 (1448186) Flat Stock 23/32" x 4-1/2" x 8' PFJ 27

MP1X62 (1448188) Flat Stock 23/32" x 5-1/2" x 8' PFJ 27

MP1X82 (1448190) Flat Stock 23/32" x 7-1/4" x 8' PFJ 27

MP20702 (1448194) Door Stop 5/16" x 1" x 7' PFJ 26

MP21001 (1448195) Quarter Round 7/16" x 7/16" x 16' PFJ 30

MP21002 (1448196) Quarter Round 7/16" x 7/16" x 8' PFJ 30

MP21011 (1448197) Baseboard Shoe 3/8" x 11/16" x 16' PFJ 13

MP21012 (1448198) Baseboard Shoe 3/8" x 11/16" x 8' PFJ 13

MP21021 (1382368) Quarter Round 11/16" x 11/16" x 16' PFJ 30

MP21022 (1382369) Quarter Round 11/16" x 11/16" x 8' PFJ 30

MP21052 (1448201) Cove 1/2" x 1/2" x 8' PFJ 22

MP21061 (1448202) Cove 11/16" x 11/16" x 16' PFJ 22

MP21062 (1382343) Cove 11/16" x 11/16" x 8' PFJ 22

MP21101 (1448204) Casing 3/8" x 2-1/8" x 14' PFJ 14

MP21102 (1448205) Casing 3/8" x 2-1/8" x 7' PFJ 14

MP21302 (1448209) Baseboard 5/16" x 3-1/8" x 8' PFJ 7

MP21662 (1448210) Panel Strip 1/4" x 1-3/16" x 8' PFJ 29

MP21702 (1448211) Corner Guard 11/16" x 11/16" x 8' PFJ 21

MP21712 (1448212) Corner Guard 15/16" x 15/16" x 8' PFJ 21

MP21732 (1448214) Crown 7/16" x 1-5/8" x 8' PFJ 23

MP21891 (1448217) Shingle Mould 9/16" x 1-7/16" x RL PFJ 30

MP21892 (1448218) Shingle Mould 9/16" x 1-7/16" x 8' PFJ 30

MP21961 (1675259) Hand Rail 1-3/16" x 2-1/8" x RL PFJ 30

MP26212 (1448229) Casing 3/8" x 2-1/16" x 7' PFJ 14

MP26222 (1448231) Baseboard 5/16" x 3-1/8" x 8' PFJ 8

MP26892 (1448233) Baseboard Cap 11/16" x 1-3/4" x 8' PFJ 13

MP26912 (1448234) Door Stop 5/16" x 7/8" x 7' PFJ 26

MP26962 (1448235) Decorative Mould 1/2" x 1-1/8" x 8' PFJ 28

MP27101 (1448236) Casing 5/8" x 2-1/2" x 14' PFJ 15

MP27102 (1448237) Casing 5/8" x 2-1/2" x 7' PFJ 15

MP29001 (1448238) Casing 9/16" x 2-3/4" x 14' PFJ 16

MP29002 (1448239) Casing 9/16" x 2-3/4" x 7' PFJ 16

MP29161 (1448241) Baseboard 3/8" x 4" x 16' PFJ 7

MP29162 (1448242) Baseboard 3/8" x 4" x 8' PFJ 7

MP34X4-16 (1382735) Flat Stock 3/4" x 3-1/2" x 16' PFJ 27

MP34X5-16 (1448258) Flat Stock 3/4" x 4-1/2" x 16' PFJ 27

MP34X6-16 (1448260) Flat Stock 3/4" x 5-1/2" x 16' PFJ 27

MP34X8-16 (1448262) Flat Stock 3/4" x 7-1/4" x 16' PFJ 27

MP458RAB138 (1448265) Jamb 1-7/32" x 4-9/16" x 7' PFJ 27

MP658RAB138 (1448267) Jamb 1-1/4" x 6-5/8" x 7' PFJ 27

MSP12032 (1448336) Casing 3/8" x 2-1/8" x 7' PIN 14

MSP12052 (1448337) Casing 3/8" x 2-1/16" x 7' PIN 14

MSP12072 (1448339) Casing 11/16" x 2-1/2" x 7' PIN 16

MSP12112 (1448340) Baseboard 5/16" x 3-1/8" x 8' PIN 7

MSP12122 (1448342) Baseboard 5/16" x 3-1/8" x 8' PIN 8

MSP12212 (1448345) Door Stop 5/16" x 1" x 7' PIN 26

MSP12232 (1448346) Door Stop 5/16" x 1" x 7' PIN 26

MSP12312 (1448348) Quarter Round 7/16" x 7/16" x 8' PIN 30

MSP12321 (1544706) Quarter Round 11/16" x 11/16" x RL PIN 30

MSP12322 (1448350) Quarter Round 11/16" x 11/16" x 8' PIN 30

MSP12412 (1448351) Cove 1/2" x 1/2" x 8' PIN 22

MSP12422 (1448353) Cove 11/16" x 11/16" x 8' PIN 22

MSP12522 (1448356) Shingle Mould 9/16" x 1-7/16" x 8' PIN 30

MSP12532 (1448357) Corner Guard 11/16" x 11/16" x 8' PIN 21

MSP12542 (1448358) Corner Guard 15/16" x 15/16" x 8' PIN 21

MTEK104-08 (1329018) Flat Stock 11/16" x 3-1/2" x 8' COM 25

MTEK105-08 (1544735) Flat Stock 11/16" x 4-1/2" x 8' COM 25

MTEK106-08 (1673771) Flat Stock 11/16" x 5-1/2" x 8' COM 25

MTEK423-07 (1329035) Casing 5/8" x 3" x 7' COM 17

MTEK425-08 (1329037) Baseboard 1/2" x 4" x 8' COM 12

MTEK8900-07 (1510345) Casing 9/16" x 2-3/4" x 7' COM 15

MTEK8910-08 (1008260) Baseboard 3/8" x 3-7/8" x 8' COM 8

V102S (1448607) Quarter Round 11/16" x 11/16" x 8' PVC 30

V106S (1448608) Cove 3/4" x 3/4" x 8' PVC 22

V110S (1448609) Casing 3/8" x 2-1/8" x 7' PVC 14

V130S (1448610) Baseboard 3/8" x 3-1/8" x 8' PVC 7

V170S (1448611) Corner Guard 3/4" x 3/4" x 8' PVC 21

V601S (1510770) Casing 9/16" x 2-1/8" x 7' PVC 15

V606S (1510771) Baseboard 3/8" x 2-15/16" x 8' PVC 8

V70S (1448615) Door Stop 3/8" x 1-1/4" x 7' PVC 26



Quality interior doors distributed with Metrie 

moulding, simplifies ordering and delivery. 

Pre-painted & ready to install moulding solution 

that allows you to finish before you start. 

Curated moulding & interior door combinations 

that complement today’s top décor trends. 

EXPLORE OTHER 

PRODUCTS FROM METRIE
®

In addition to our vast profile assortment, we 

offer unique product solutions that make it 

easy to select and install millwork.    



METRIE.COM

200 Akerley Boulevard 

Dartmouth, NS  B3B 1Z9

facebook twitter instagram linkedin pinterest houzz youtube

T: 902.468.9292 

F: 902.468.3268 

Toll-free: 800.565.1501

METRIE ® IS  NORTH AMERICA’S 

LEADING MANUFACTURER AND 

DISTRIBUTOR OF INTERIOR 

MOULDINGS.

Metrie has the broad reach and supply 

chain expertise of an industry leader with 

the personal touch of a family business. 

We’re committed to delivering tailored 

solutions that make it easier to transform 

houses into homes.
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